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** "NMP" indicates No Manpower; "Idle/Cn" indicates vessel not working due to cancelled order.*Vessel summary fields are calculated as follows:
1. "Working" includes "Shorted".
2. "In Port" = "Working" + "No Manpower" + "Idle".
3. ""Anchor" is not included "In Port".
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** "NMP" indicates No Manpower; "Idle/Cn" indicates vessel not working due to cancelled order.*Vessel summary fields are calculated as follows:
1. "Working" includes "Shorted".
2. "In Port" = "Working" + "No Manpower" + "Idle".
3. ""Anchor" is not included "In Port".

Backlog



Los Angeles / Long Beach
09/28/2023 Shift 2

www.pmanet.org 720 Dispatch Summary

Page 3 of 3

All Jobs Filled

Jobs Ordered

Jobs Dispatched

Class A Checked In

Class B Checked In

Dispatch Completed

Flex Jobs Arrived

Total No. of Flex Jobs

Flex Dispatch Completed

Clerk Jobs Arrived

No. of Key Clerk Jobs

No. of Basic Clerk Jobs

No. of Key Clerk Jobs Filled at L13

No. of Basic Clerk Jobs Filled at L13

Key Dispatch Completed

Basic Dispatch Completed

Casual Dispatch Start No.

Casual Dispatch End No.

Casual Hall Cycled

Y

538

512

858

699

17:11

16:21

39

16:33

16:21

15

4

15

4

16:40

17:11

NM4995

NM4995

N

CY

Crane

Jitney

Total Clerk

Total Longshore

Total Walking Boss

92

48

7

122

732

15

38

22

3

68

497

46

58

194

13

127

327

60

0

0

0

0

0

0

188

264

23

317

1556

121

Vessel

Dock

Rail

Vessel

Dock

Rail

Vessel

Dock

Vessel

Dock

Rail

Vessel

Dock

Rail

Vessel

Dock

Rail

22

16

0

3

19

0

1

2

9

57

2

402

90

5

41

2

3

New

61

29

2

4

44

0

2

5

39

66

17

440

194

98

15

0

0

Back

0

40

18

111

75

8

4

9

35

78

14

119

169

39

45

12

3

Steady

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Cut

83

85

20

118

138

8

7

16

83

201

33

961

453

142

101

14

6

TotalCategory/Board Type

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Longshore Hall Jobs

Extra Clerk Jobs

Casual Hall Jobs

DISPATCH ACTUALS LABOR ORDER SUMMARY


